
No.

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

CODY JAMES MARTINEZ, Petitioner

v.

STATE OF ARIZONA, Respondent

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Arizona

Petition for Writ of Certiorari

Dated March 22, 2021.

ERIN M. CARRILLO
The Carrillo Law Firm, PLLC
23 N. Stewart Avenue
Tucson, Arizona 85716

s/S. Jonathan Young
S. JONATHAN YOUNG
Post Office Box 42245
Tucson, Arizona 85733-2245
(520) 795-0525
jon@williamsonandyoung.com

Counsel of Record for Petitioner

CAPITAL CASE

Table of Contents

Question Presented For Review	i
Table of Contents	ii
Table of Cited Authorities	iii
Citations of the Official and Unofficial Reports of the Opinions and Orders Entered In The Case by Lower Courts	1
Statement of the Basis for Jurisdiction.....	1
Constitutional and Federal Provisions Involved	2
Statement of the Case	2
Argument	
I. 1:08 of Total Time Meeting With a Capital Defendant Is a Complete Abdication of Trial Counsel’s Responsibilities	4
II. Two Flawed Convictions Do Not Render Each Other Harmless	8
III. Trial Counsel Was Unaware That A.R.S. §13-703(F)(5) Pecuniary Gain Was One of The Aggravators	12
IV. Arizona Has Rejected The Strickland Standard of Cumulative Error Consideration of Ineffectiveness Claims	21

Table of Cited Authorities

CASES

<i>Brown v. United States</i> , 411 U.S. 223 (1973)	11
<i>Frett v. State</i> , 378 S.E.2d 249 (S.C. 1988)	20
<i>Harrington v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 250 (1969)	11
<i>Herring v. New York</i> , 422 U.S. 853 (1975)	20
<i>Kyles v. Whitley</i> , 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....	22
<i>Lockhart v. Fretwell</i> , 506 U.S. 364 (1993).....	22
<i>Phoenix Metals Corp. v. Roth</i> , 79 Ariz. 106 (1955)	9
<i>Pizzuto v. Arave</i> , 385 F.3d 1247 (9th Cir. 2004).....	22
<i>Schneble v. Florida</i> , 405 U.S. 427 (1972)	1
<i>State v. Armstrong</i> , 208 Ariz. 360 (2004).....	18
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 213 Ariz. 562 (2006).....	18
<i>State v. Ellison</i> , 213 Ariz. 116 (2006).....	21
<i>State v. Gendron</i> , 168 Ariz. 153 (1991).....	9
<i>State v. Hughes</i> , 193 Ariz.72 (1998).....	21
<i>State v. Lamar</i> , 210 Ariz. 571 (2005)	18
<i>State v. Martinez</i> , 218 Ariz. 421 (2008)	9, 10

<i>State v. Moody</i> , 208 Ariz. 424 (2004).....	18
<i>State v. Prasertphong</i> , 206 Ariz. 167 (2003).....	19
<i>State v. Rose</i> , 231 Ariz. 500 (2013)	9, 18
<i>State v. Sansing</i> , 200 Ariz. 347 (2001)	19
<i>State v. Spreitz</i> , 202 Ariz. 1 (2002).....	10
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	4, 20, 23-24
<i>United States v. Bagley</i> , 473 U.S. 667 (1985)	22
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003).....	22
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	22
<i>Yarborough v. Gentry</i> , 540 U.S. 1 (2003).....	20

STATUTES

A.R.S. §13-703 (F)(5)	3, 5, 12
A.R.S. § 13-751(F)(5)	3

Citations of the Official and Unofficial Reports of the Opinions and Orders Entered In The Case by Lower Courts

State v. Martinez, CR-20-0104-PC, (Ariz. Supreme Court, February 2, 2021) (order denying review from partial denial of Rule 32 Petition for Postconviction Relief);

State v. Martinez, CR-20031993, (Pima Co. Superior Court, March 3, 2020) (order denying guilt and aggravation phase postconviction claims);

State v. Martinez, CR-17-0225-PC (Ariz. Supreme Court, May 1, 2019) (postconviction order granting relief from preclusion of guilt and aggravation phase postconviction claims and denying State's petition for review of sentencing relief);

State v. Martinez, CR-20031993, (Pima Co. Superior Court, May 18, 2017) (order granting sentencing phase relief but precluding guilt and aggravation phase relief);

State v. Martinez, 218 Ariz. 421 (2008) (opinion on direct appeal).
